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LISTENING
ALL STUDENTS 
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NUMBER OF STUDENTS
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FREQ.
CUM.
FREQ. PCT.

CUM.
PCT.

163 163 3.34 3.34

45 208 0.92 4.26

56 264 1.15 5.40

51 315 1.04 6.45

56 371 1.15 7.59

56 427 1.15 8.74

84 511 1.72 10.46

72 583 1.47 11.93

67 650 1.37 13.30

79 729 1.62 14.92

118 847 2.42 17.34

77 924 1.58 18.91

98 1022 2.01 20.92

90 1112 1.84 22.76

97 1209 1.99 24.74

99 1308 2.03 26.77

83 1391 1.70 28.47

107 1498 2.19 30.66

111 1609 2.27 32.93

120 1729 2.46 35.39

131 1860 2.68 38.07

136 1996 2.78 40.85

120 2116 2.46 43.31

137 2253 2.80 46.11

146 2399 2.99 49.10

147 2546 3.01 52.11

121 2667 2.48 54.58

149 2816 3.05 57.63

162 2978 3.32 60.95

153 3131 3.13 64.08

169 3300 3.46 67.54

157 3457 3.21 70.75

162 3619 3.32 74.07

142 3761 2.91 76.98

160 3921 3.27 80.25

157 4078 3.21 83.46

142 4220 2.91 86.37

137 4357 2.80 89.17

132 4489 2.70 91.87

113 4602 2.31 94.19

284 4886 5.81 100.00



FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION € SCALE SCORES
2020 TELPAS ALTERNATE

SPEAKING
ALL STUDENTS 
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READING
ALL STUDENTS 
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348 348 7.12 7.12

101 449 2.07 9.19

70 519 1.43 10.62

80 599 1.64 12.26
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WRITING
ALL STUDENTS 
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